kind on groceries or the manufacture, supply, distribution, sale, acquisition, possession, ownership, transfer, transportation,
delivery, use, or consumption thereof.

(i) “Tobacco products” has the same meaning as that term is defined in Section 30121.

SEC. 2.  The sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the California
Department of Tax and Fee Administration to notify affected governmental entities of the requirements of Chapter 1.8
(commencing with Section 7284.8) of Part 1.7 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, as added by Assembly Bill 1838